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DURHAM, NH - More than half of likely voters in Rhode Island plan to vote for President Joe Biden in the 2024 presidential election.
However, a majority of Rhode Islanders disapprove of Biden's performance as president, many citing his handling of immigration as a
reason they disapprove. Donald Trump is an unpopular figure in Rhode Island and nearly-two thirds believe Trump is guilty in his “hush
money” case. Rhode Islanders generally support protestors on campuses carrying out strikes or walkouts but think it is unacceptable to
put up tents, occupy buildings, or state that Israel has no right to exist.

2024 Presidential Race

More than half (52%) of likely general election voters in Rhode Island say that if the election were held today, they would vote for Biden,
33% would vote for Trump, 6% would vote for Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr., 1% would vote for Independent Cornel West, less than
1% would vote for Green Party candidate Jill Stein, 2% would vote for another candidate, and 5% are unsure. If they could vote only for
Biden or Trump, 60% say that they would vote for Biden and 40% would vote for Trump. Overall, 82% say that they have definitely
decided who they will vote for, 14% say they are leaning toward someone, and 5% are still trying to decide. Ninety-two percent of Biden
supporters and 85% of Trump supporters say they have definitely decided but only 12% of supporters of other candidates have definitely
decided.

Almost all self-described conservatives (95%) support Trump, similarly, 93% of liberals and 91% of progressives support Biden. Kennedy
draws his support from self-described socialists (18%) and libertarians (13%). Trump holds a small lead among those aged 35 to 49 but
Biden holds clear leads among all other age groups. More than two-thirds (68%) of women in Rhode Island support Biden but only 34% of
men support him.

2024 Presidential General Election Matchup - May 2024
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Ocean State Poll, a States of Opinion Project, conducted by the University of New
Hampshire Survey Center.



President Biden has been focusing his campaign on the idea that Trump is a threat to democracy. Among those who do not support
Trump (N=332), 91% believe a Trump victory would be a threat to American democracy while only 9% feel American democracy would
not be under threat if Trump wins.

Effect on American Democracy if Trump Wins - Among Non-Trump Supporters - May 2024
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But opponents of Biden are similarly concerned about the threat of a Biden victory. Among those who do not support Biden (N=232),
79% believe a Biden victory would be a threat to American democracy while 16% feel American democracy would not be under threat if
Biden wins.

Effect on American Democracy if Biden Wins - Among Non-Biden Supporters - May 2024
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Those who do not support Biden were asked who they would like to see Trump choose as his vice-presidential nominee, but there is no
clear favorite. Respondents were most likely to mention former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley (18%), Florida Governor Ron DeSantis
(15%), entrepreneur Vivek Ramaswamy (13%), Independent presidential candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr. (6%), and former Hawaii
Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard (6%).

Preferred Trump Vice Presidential Nominee - Among Non-Biden Supporters - May 2024
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Forty percent of Rhode Islanders have a favorable opinion of Joe Biden, 9% are neutral, and 50% have an unfavorable view of him,
yielding a net favorability rating (the percentage who have a favorable opinion of him minus the percentage who have an unfavorable
opinion) of -10. Trump is less popular, as only 30% have a favorable opinion of him, 8% are neutral, and 62% have an unfavorable
opinion, yielding a net favorability rating of -32.

Only 14% have a favorable opinion of Kennedy, 23% are neutral, and 52% have an unfavorable view of him, yielding a net favorability
rating of -39. Pluralities don't know enough to have an opinion about Stein (41%) and West (50%).

2024 Presidential Candidates Favorability - May 2024
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Trump NY "Hush Money" Case

Trump is currently on trial in New York for allegedly falsifying business records to pay "hush money" to Stormy Daniels in the run-up to
the 2016 election. Forty-seven percent of Rhode Island residents say that they have heard a lot about this case, 37% have heard some
about it, and 16% have heard not very much or nothing at all about it.

Nearly two-thirds (64%) of Rhode Islanders think Trump is definitely (51%) or probably (13%) guilty, 30% believe he is definitely not (20%)
or probably not (11%) guilty, and 6% are unsure. Nearly all Democrats (97%) and a majority of Independents (57%) believe Trump is guilty
but only 6% of Republicans agree.

Believe Trump is Guilty or Innocent in NY "Hush Money" Case - by Party ID - May 2024
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Rhode Island residents are less certain that Trump will be convicted in this case: 12% think Trump is very likely to be convicted, 30% think
this is somewhat likely, 35% think it is not very likely, 13% think it is not at all likely, and 10% are unsure. A majority of Democrats (61%)
believe Trump is very or somewhat likely to be convicted but only 21% of Republicans and 14% of Independents feel that way.

Overall, 33% feel Trump is guilty and will be convicted, 24% feel he is guilty but will not be convicted, 6% feel he is not guilty but will be
convicted, and 17% feel he is not guilty and will not be convicted.

If Trump were to be convicted in this case, 19% of Rhode Islanders say that this would make them more likely to vote for Trump in 2024,
53% say that it would make no difference, and 26% say that it would make them less likely to vote for him.

Likelihood of Trump Conviction in NY "Hush Money" Case - by Party ID - May 2024
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A majority (58%) of Rhode Island residents believe the decision to prosecute Trump was entirely (44%) or mostly (14%) legitimate, 38%
think it was entirely (29%) or mostly (9%) politically motivated, and 4% are unsure. Nearly all Democrats (93%) feel the decision was
entirely or mostly legitimate but 95% of Republicans think it was entirely or mostly politically motivated.
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Believe Decision to Prosecute Trump in NY "Hush Money" Case Legitimate or Politically-Motivated - May 2024
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Campus Protests Concerning War in Gaza

Students at college and university campuses throughout the country have protested Israeli conduct in the current war in Gaza as well as
American policy surrounding the conflict. Most Rhode Island residents (65%) think it is acceptable for protestors to hold strikes or
walk-outs but majorities think it is unacceptable to set up tents on campus (53%) or to occupy university buildings (66%). In terms of
policies they are advocating, 61% think it is acceptable for protestors to call for a ban on sending weapons to Israel and half (50%) think it
is acceptable to call for colleges to divest from Israeli companies. However, 76% think is it unacceptable for protestors to say that Israel
has no right to exist.

Consider Following Actions by Campus Protestors to be Acceptable or Unacceptable - May 2024
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Democrats are significantly more likely than Republicans and Independents to think it is acceptable for campus protestors to hold strikes
or walkouts, set up tents on campus, call for a ban on sending weapons to Israel, and call for college and universities to divest from Israeli
companies.

Consider Following Actions by Campus Protestors to be Acceptable - by Party ID - May 2024
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Fifty-one percent of Rhode Island residents think students and the public have the right to set up and keep protest encampments on
campus as long as the protests remain peaceful while 47% believe university officials have the right to remove protest encampments on
campus, by force if necessary, even if the protests remain peaceful. Sixty-eight percent of Democrats believe protest encampments
should be allowed as long as they are peaceful but only 20% of Republicans agree.

Comes Closest to Opinion on Tent Protests on College Campuses - May 2024
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Presidential Approval

Forty-three percent of Rhode Island residents approve of Biden's handling of his job as president, 57% disapprove, and less than 1% are
unsure. Biden's net approval rating (the percentage who approve of his handling his job as president minus the percent who disapprove)
is -14, largely unchanged compared to March (-16).

Seventy-five percent of Democrats, approve of Biden's performance as president, up from 69% in March. However, very few
Independents (13%) and Republicans (1%) approve of Biden's performance as president.

Approval of President Biden's Job Performance
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Those who approve of Biden's performance most often mention his handling of the economy (18%), addressing infrastructure (12%),
student loan forgiveness (11%), and support for Ukraine (10%) as the most important decisions Biden has made that makes them
approve of his job performance, followed by his handling of abortion (7%), the Inflation Reduction Act (6%), his handling of or recovery
from COVID-19 (6%), addressing climate change or the environment (6%), and his handling of foreign policy (5%).

Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Approve - Among Those Who Approve of Biden - May 2024
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Those who disapprove of Biden's performance most often mention Biden's handling of immigration (33%) as the most important decision
Biden has made that makes them disapprove of Biden's job performance, followed by Biden's handling of foreign policy (16%), his

support for Israel (15%), and handling of the economy (14%).

Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Disapprove - Among Those Who Disapprove of Biden - May 2024
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Ocean State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Ocean State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Six hundred
twenty-seven (627) Ocean State Panel members completed the survey online between May 16 and May 20, 2024. The margin of
sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.9 percent. Included in the sample were 538 likely 2024 general election voters (margin of sampling
error +/- 4.2%). In addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential sources of non-sampling error including
question order effects, question wording effects, and non-response.

These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The response rate for the May 2024 Ocean State Poll is 33%. The design effect for
the survey is 2.2%.

The Ocean State Panel is a probability-based web panel of Rhode Island residents. Approximately 2,000 Rhode Island adults have been
recruited from phone, text-to-web, or mail-to-web surveys sent to randomly-selected phone numbers or addresses. Panelists are then
asked to participate in online surveys sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the Rl Secretary of State and to 2020
election results in Rhode Island. Surveys were taken in English, all respondent data included passes Qualtrics data quality checks, and
single-use survey links were used to prevent multiple submissions by respondents.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some

respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%. All coding of open-ended
responses is conducted by human coders.

For more information about the methodology used in this Ocean State Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email at
andrew.smith@unh.edu.

May 2024 Ocean State Poll Demographics

% N
Gender of Men 48% 298
Respondent Women 52% 317
Age of 18to 34 29% 183
Respondent 35, 49 24% 148
50to 64 24% 151
65 and older 23% 142
Level of High school or less 39% 241
Education Tech school/Some college 25% 155
College graduate 21% 130
Postgraduate work 16% 98
Region of Bristol & Newport 12% 77
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 48% 296
Providence Area 28% 173
Washington 12% 74
Party ID Democrat 54% 336
Independent 16% 102
Republican 29% 180
Voting Registered Democrat 41% 245
Registration Registered Republican 14% 83
Registered Unaffiliated 45% 273
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 57% 356
Vote Voted for Trump 37% 231
Voted for other 2020 candidate 2% 12

Did not vote in 2020 4% 28



2024 Presidential General Election Matchup

If the 2024 presidential election was being held today, which candidate would you vote for?
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Definitely Decided on 2024 Presidential General Election Vote

Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the election for President, are you leaning toward someone, or have you considered some
candidates but are still trying to decide?

Definitely decided Leaning towards someone Still trying to decide N
STATEWIDE May 2024 82% 14% 5% 513
Voting Registered Democrat 90% 9% 2% 228
Registration pqgistered Republican 86% 10% 4% 79
Registered Unaffiliated 71% 21% 8% 192
Party ID Democrat 86% 11% 3% 292
Independent 56% 31% 13% 56
Republican 84% 13% 3% 160
Political Socialist 64% 33% 3% 41
Ideology Progressive 90% 10% 54
Liberal 89% 9% 1% 90
Moderate 83% 12% 6% 174
Conservative 91% 6% 3% 78
Libertarian 81% 19% 21
Age of 18to 34 73% 20% 7% 118
Respondent 35549 85% 13% 2% 111
50to 64 76% 17% 7% 142
65 and older 92% 6% 2% 139
Gender of Men 80% 16% 4% 223
Respondent \yomen 84% 11% 5% 282
Level of High school or less 80% 18% 3% 184
Education Tech school/Some college 85% 9% 6% 114
College graduate 77% 16% 7% 122
Postgraduate work 86% 10% 4% 92
Childrenin  Children in household 73% 22% 5% 139
Household g children in household 85% 11% 5% 368
Region of Bristol & Newport 81% 9% 11% 68
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 78% 17% 5% 245
Providence Area 85% 12% 3% 132
Washington 88% 11% 1% 60
Media Usage CNN viewer 83% 12% 5% 151
Conservative radio listener 71% 25% 4% 55
Fox News viewer 83% 12% 4% 110
Joe Rogan listener 90% 8% 3% 73
MSNBC viewer 94% 5% 1% 172
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 87% 9% 4% 297
Vote Voted for Trump 78% 16% 6% 189
Did not vote in 2020 45% 55% 22
2024 Pres Joe Biden 92% 8% 0% 280
Support Donald Trump 85% 12% 3% 180

Other candidate 12% 54% 33% 52



2024 Presidential General Election Matchup - Biden & Trump Only

If you could only vote for Donald Trump or Joe Biden, who would you vote for?
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18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
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Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Joe Biden Donald Trump
60% 40%
96% 4%

1% 99%
44% 56%
97% 3%
34% 66%

2% 98%
100% 0%
96% 4%
98% 2%
61% 39%

3% 97%
63% 37%
49% 51%
59% 41%
69% 31%
44% 56%
74% 26%
48% 52%
63% 37%
64% 36%
79% 21%
66% 34%
58% 42%
75% 25%
56% 44%
59% 41%
71% 29%
85% 15%
19% 81%
17% 83%

7% 93%
80% 20%
97% 3%

4% 96%
100%

100%
53% 47%

=4

495

222
78
182
289
43
158
39
51
88
171
77
114
108
136
135
219
273
182
106
116
90
131
359
64
237
128
60
148
51
105
71
169
287
186
280
180
35



Effect on American Democracy if Trump Wins - Among Non-Trump Supporters

Which of the following comes closest to your opinion on the effect of a Trump win in November?

A Trump victory wouldbea American democracy would

threat to American not be under threat if Trump Don’t know/Not sure N
democracy wins
STATEWIDE May 2024 91% 9% 1% 332
Voting Registered Democrat 98% 1% 0% 219
Registration pegistered Unaffiliated 82% 17% 1% 98
Party ID Democrat 98% 2% 0% 285
Independent 61% 35% 5% 31
Political Socialist 91% 8% 1% 41
Ideology Progressive 100% 0% 0% 53
Liberal 98% 2% 89
Moderate 84% 15% 1% 121
Age of 18to 34 83% 17% 79
Respondent 35,49 94% 5% 1% 58
50to 64 92% 8% 0% 93
65 and older 93% 5% 2% 102
Gender of Men 82% 18% 0% 111
Respondent \yomen 96% 3% 1% 214
Level of High school or less 92% 8% 96
Education Tech school/Some college 91% 8% 1% 78
College graduate 91% 7% 2% 81
Postgraduate work 88% 11% 2% 76
Childrenin Children in household 88% 12% 0% 99
Household g children in household 92% 7% 1% 230
Region of Bristol & Newport 96% 1% 3% 53
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 90% 9% 1% 152
Providence Area 85% 15% 83
Washington 97% 3% 0% 43
Media Usage CNN viewer 98% 2% 0% 130
Fox News viewer 80% 18% 2% 27
MSNBC viewer 98% 2% 139
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 95% 4% 0% 289
Vote Voted for Trump 35% 58% 7% 23
2024 Pres Joe Biden 97% 3% 280

Support Other candidate 59% 36% 6% 52



Effect on American Democracy if Biden Wins - Among Non-Biden Supporters

Which of the following comes closest to your opinion on the effect of a Biden victory on American democracy?

A Biden victory wouldbea American democracy would

threat to American not be under threat if Biden Don’t know/Not sure N
democracy wins
STATEWIDE May 2024 79% 16% 6% 232
Voting Registered Republican 92% 1% 7% 78
Registration pegistered Unaffiliated 76% 19% 5% 128
Party ID Democrat 3% 95% 2% 27
Independent 77% 10% 13% 44
Republican 94% 2% 4% 157
Political Moderate 82% 13% 6% 72
Ideology Conservative 98% 2% 0% 76
Age of 18to 34 71% 28% 1% 49
Respondent 35,49 74% 16% 10% 65
50to 64 85% 12% 3% 70
65 and older 84% 8% 8% 46
Gender of Men 79% 16% 4% 143
Respondent \yomen 81% 13% 6% 83
Level of High school or less 82% 13% 5% 110
Education Tech school/Some college 81% 14% 5% 50
College graduate 70% 24% 6% 49
Postgraduate work 79% 12% 9% 22
Childrenin Children in household 72% 23% 6% 59
Household  \ children in household 81% 13% 6% 170
Region of Bristol & Newport 55% 33% 12% 26
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 84% 13% 3% 122
Providence Area 83% 16% 1% 59
Media Usage CNN viewer 55% 36% 9% 31
Conservative radio listener 79% 17% 5% 53
Fox News viewer 83% 7% 10% 92
Joe Rogan listener 96% 4% 1% 68
MSNBC viewer 83% 17% 0% 38
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 34% 48% 18% 30
Vote Voted for Trump 87% 10% 4% 188
2024 Pres Donald Trump 89% 7% 4% 180

Support Other candidate 44% 44% 12% 52



Preferred Trump Vice Presidential Nominee - Among Non-Biden Supporters

Who would you most like to see Donald Trump choose as his campaign’s nominee for Vice President?

Doug Burgum Ted Cruz Ron DeSantis Byron Donalds Tulsi Gabbard Ta%ne
STATEWIDE May 2024 0% 1% 15% 2% 6% 0%
Voting Registered Republican 23% 1%
Registration pegistered Unaffiliated 1% 1% 10% 3% 10% 0%
Party ID Independent 1% 3% 22% 7% 4% 0%
Republican 0% 0% 15% 1% 7%
Political Moderate 1% 1% 9% 4% 1%
Ideology Conservative 2% 21% 1% 2%
Age of 18to 34 7%
Respondent 35,49 2% 22% 15%
50to 64 1% 7% 7% 2% 0%
65 and older 2% 1% 24% 0% 4%
Gender of Men 1% 1% 19% 2% 8% 0%
Respondent \y/oan 1% 9% 1% 3%
Level of High school or less 18% 7%
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 1% 15% 8% 6%
College graduate 4% 11% 2% 2%
Postgraduate work 2% 10% 0% 8% 0%
Childrenin Children in household 3% 13% 6% 23%
Household ¢ children in household 1% 0% 15% 1% 1% 0%
Region of Kent & Blackstone Valley 0% 1% 24% 1% 9% 0%
State Providence Area 1% 3% 2%
Media Usage CNN viewer 1% 1% 0% 32%
Conservative radio listener 1% 1% 31% 2% 4%
Fox News viewer 1% 28% 1% 11%
Joe Rogan listener 7% 14% 0%
MSNBC viewer 1% 1% 20% 0%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 2% 8% 1%
Vote Voted for Trump 0% 1% 17% 2% 7%
2024 Pres Donald Trump 1% 1% 19% 2% 6%

Support Other candidate 1% 0% 8% 0%



Preferred Trump Vice Presidential Nominee - Among Non-Biden Supporters

Who would you most like to see Donald Trump choose as his campaign’s nominee for Vice President?

L Robert F. L. . Vivek Sarah
Nikki Haley Kennedy Jr. Kristi Noem Mike Pence Ramaswam Huckabee
rennecy Jr. ~amaswamy Sanders

STATEWIDE May 2024 18% 6% 3% 3% 13% 3%
Voting Registered Republican 1% 11% 7% 19% 8%
Registration pegistered Unaffiliated 27% 4% 1% 2% 10% 1%
Party ID Independent 5% 5% 2% 5% 7%

Republican 21% 7% 3% 16% 4%
Political Moderate 41% 10% 2% 4% 1%
Ideology Conservative 1% 4% 6% 31% 9%
Age of 18to 34 43% 3% 8% 5%
Respondent 35,49 2% 3% 15% 9%

50to 64 21% 18% 11% 4% 7%

65 and older 6% 1% 28% 2%
Gender of Men 20% 8% 2% 12% 5%
Respondent  y5men 15% 3% 8% 6% 15% 1%
Level of High school or less 29% 11% 13% 6%
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 2% 1% 13% 6% 7%

College graduate 8% 4% 10% 14% 1%

Postgraduate work 17% 3% 18% 0%
Childrenin Children in household 2% 8% 5% 12%
Household ¢ children in household 23% 6% 4% 3% 13% 4%
Region of Kent & Blackstone Valley 11% 9% 1% 7% 0%
State Providence Area 34% 3% 3% 11% 26%
Media Usage CNN viewer 13% 12% 20% 4%

Conservative radio listener 2% 7% 32% 1%

Fox News viewer 3% 3% 4% 8% 16% 0%

Joe Rogan listener 32% 7% 3% 19%

MSNBC viewer 65% 2%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 11% 28% 5%
Vote Voted for Trump 19% 6% 3% 15% 4%
2024 Pres Donald Trump 19% 3% 4% 3% 16% 4%

Support Other candidate 20% 31% 8% 4%



Preferred Trump Vice Presidential Nominee - Among Non-Biden Supporters

Who would you most like to see Donald Trump choose as his campaign’s nominee for Vice President?

Tim Scott Elise Stefanik J.D. Vance Other
STATEWIDE May 2024 3% 0% 2% 9%
Voting Registered Republican 2% 5% 9%
Registration pqgistered Unaffiliated 5% 0% 7%
Party ID Independent 1% 1% 20%
Republican 3% 3% 5%
Political Moderate 4% 0% 2% 10%
Ideology Conservative 5% 3% 7%
Age of 18to 34 4% 3% 9%
Respondent 35 49 0% 1% 5%
50 to 64 3% 4% 11%
65 and older 8% 0% 13%
Gender of Men 4% 0% 1% 6%
Respondent \y/oan 2% 3% 16%
Level of High school or less
Education Tech school/Some college 11% 20%
College graduate 3% 0% 9% 7%
Postgraduate work 6% 2% 27%
Childrenin Children in household 1% 1% 7%
Household ¢ children in household 4% 0% 2% 9%
Region of Kent & Blackstone Valley 2% 0% 2% 11%
State Providence Area 4% 3% 7%
Media Usage CNN viewer 9% 8%
Conservative radio listener 3% 5% 4%
Fox News viewer 4% 2% 6%
Joe Rogan listener 1% 14%
MSNBC viewer 1% 6% 3%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 12% 15%
Vote Voted for Trump 2% 0% 2% 8%
2024 Pres Donald Trump 3% 0% 2% 7%

Support Other candidate 10% 16%

Don’t know/Not

sure
16%

14%
18%
16%
15%
10%
7%
18%
26%
4%
11%
11%
18%
17%
9%
26%
6%
19%
15%
21%
3%
2%
8%
13%
3%
0%
18%
14%
10%
2%

=4

199

69
109
39
141
74
61
53
62
48
36
121
70
9
36
43
23
44
153
108
58
21
37
79
60
34
22
164
151
26



Favorability - Joe Biden

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Joe Biden

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Favorable

40%

73%
0%
26%
66%
8%
11%
19%
37%
87%
57%
1%
1%
30%
26%
45%
63%
30%
51%
36%
35%
40%
58%
37%
41%
56%
36%
40%
40%
67%
3%
14%
29%
78%
63%
8%
28%
80%
10%
13%

Neutral

9%

12%
1%
8%

13%
7%
2%

16%

12%
4%

11%
1%

10%

14%
5%

10%
4%
7%

11%
4%

11%

12%

14%

10%
9%
7%
7%
9%

18%

11%
8%
4%
3%
9%

13%
1%

19%

13%
1%

10%

Unfavorable

50%

14%
99%
64%
20%
85%
84%
65%
51%
7%
32%
98%
89%
56%
65%
44%
32%
62%
37%
58%
53%
48%
28%
53%
49%
34%
55%
51%
42%
21%
89%
80%
68%
13%
23%
89%
53%
6%
89%
76%

Don’t know enough
about to say

1%

1%

2%
0%
1%
3%

1%

4%
1%
0%
2%
1%
2%
1%

0%

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

0%
2%

1%

=

625

243
83
273
334
102
180
58
96
94
193
79
29
183
148
150
141
298
315
241
154
130
98
183
436
77
295
173
74
160
56
117
74
177
354
231
28
278
180
52



Favorability - Donald Trump

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Donald Trump

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent
Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Favorable

30%

1%
91%
33%

1%
31%
83%

0%
1%
36%
89%
68%
21%
39%
35%
27%
42%
19%
43%
26%
21%
16%
26%
32%
17%
33%
29%
29%
12%
69%
77%
81%
21%
3%
72%
25%
1%
85%
24%

Neutral

8%

7%
6%
10%
7%
5%
9%
13%
2%
8%
5%
6%
12%
11%
10%
8%
3%
7%
9%
8%
6%
14%
3%
17%
4%
4%
12%
6%
4%
9%
20%
9%
8%
2%
2%
14%
29%
3%
13%
23%

Unfavorable

62%

93%
3%
56%
92%
63%
8%
87%
98%
91%
59%
5%
20%
68%
51%
57%
70%
51%
72%
49%
68%
65%
81%
57%
64%
79%
55%
65%
67%
78%
12%
14%
11%
78%
95%
14%
45%
96%
2%
53%

Don’t know enough
about to say

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

=

613

231
83
273
323
101
180
58
96
95
179
79
29
183
148
137
142
298
303
228
155
130
98
168
438
77
282
173
74
147
56
103
74
164
342
230
28
266
179
52



Favorability - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE May 2024 14% 23% 52% 11% 613
Voting Registered Democrat 4% 18% 73% 5% 231
Registration pqgistered Republican 26% 27% 43% 5% 83
Registered Unaffiliated 19% 26% 38% 17% 273
Party ID Democrat 5% 16% 75% 5% 323
Independent 20% 16% 26% 38% 102
Republican 25% 40% 28% 7% 180
Political Socialist 13% 61% 25% 58
Ideology Progressive 1% 11% 71% 18% 96
Liberal 10% 10% 75% 5% 95
Moderate 17% 31% 45% 6% 179
Conservative 20% 35% 37% 8% 79
Libertarian 35% 23% 33% 8% 29
Age of 18to 34 12% 26% 46% 16% 183
Respondent 35549 13% 25% 46% 17% 148
50to 64 21% 23% 48% 9% 137
65 and older 10% 15% 73% 2% 142
Gender of Men 17% 25% 48% 9% 298
Respondent \yomen 10% 21% 57% 12% 303
Level of High school or less 17% 24% 48% 11% 228
Education Tech school/Some college 15% 25% 38% 23% 155
College graduate 8% 27% 61% 4% 130
Postgraduate work 10% 11% 73% 6% 98
Childrenin Children in household 22% 20% 45% 13% 169
Household g children in household 10% 23% 56% 11% 438
Region of Bristol & Newport 12% 18% 60% 10% 77
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 20% 22% 50% 9% 282
Providence Area 9% 31% 41% 18% 173
Washington 4% 9% 80% 8% 74
Media Usage CNN viewer 20% 17% 60% 3% 147
Conservative radio listener 20% 31% 47% 3% 56
Fox News viewer 32% 27% 35% 6% 104
Joe Rogan listener 34% 50% 15% 2% 74
MSNBC viewer 9% 28% 62% 1% 164
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 5% 12% 69% 14% 342
Vote Voted for Trump 23% 39% 32% 5% 231
Did not vote in 2020 36% 17% 31% 17% 28
2024 Pres Joe Biden 3% 12% 82% 3% 266
Support Donald Trump 22% 44% 28% 5% 180

Other candidate 48% 25% 21% 6% 52



Favorability - Cornel West

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Cornel West

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer

Conservative radio listener

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer
Voted for Biden
Voted for Trump
Did not vote in 2020
Joe Biden

Donald Trump
Other candidate

Favorable

11%

8%
7%
15%
9%
21%
9%
33%
20%
7%
3%
6%
31%
6%
23%
8%
5%
14%
8%
14%
4%
10%
14%
22%
6%
7%
11%
15%
2%
14%
22%
12%
15%
9%
12%
10%

8%
9%
23%

Neutral

22%

27%
7%
24%
30%
24%
7%
20%
36%
25%
23%
7%
11%
27%
10%
24%
27%
26%
18%
24%
19%
20%
27%
16%
25%
28%
20%
23%
28%
20%
6%
19%
12%
15%
25%
19%
21%
25%
13%
27%

Unfavorable

17%

18%
28%
11%
17%
7%
24%
9%
18%
18%
10%
38%
29%
11%
23%
17%
19%
23%
12%
15%
12%
19%
26%
14%
18%
19%
16%
18%
18%
19%
37%
26%
19%
16%
16%
21%
9%
18%
23%
3%

Don’t know enough
about to say

50%

46%
58%
50%
44%
48%
60%
37%
26%
50%
64%
48%
28%
56%
44%
50%
49%
37%
62%
46%
65%
51%
33%
48%
51%
46%
53%
45%
51%
47%
35%
42%
54%
60%
47%
50%
70%
50%
55%
46%

=

612

230
83
273
322
101
180
58
96
95
179
79
29
183
148
137
141
298
303
228
155
130
97
169
437
76
282
173
74
147
56
103
74
164
341
230
28
266
179
52



Favorability - Jill Stein

Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough
about them to say - Jill Stein

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE May 2024 4% 19% 36% 41% 613
Voting Registered Democrat 8% 22% 42% 28% 231
Registration pqgistered Republican 2% 21% 35% 42% 83
Registered Unaffiliated 1% 16% 33% 50% 273
Party ID Democrat 6% 20% 45% 28% 322
Independent 1% 24% 14% 60% 102
Republican 1% 14% 33% 52% 180
Political Socialist 13% 23% 35% 29% 58
Ideology Progressive 3% 23% 45% 29% 96
Liberal 10% 14% 37% 38% 95
Moderate 0% 25% 39% 36% 179
Conservative 2% 12% 38% 48% 79
Libertarian 19% 8% 73% 29
Age of 18to 34 9% 15% 44% 31% 183
Respondent 35549 0% 14% 35% 51% 148
50to 64 2% 24% 24% 49% 137
65 and older 2% 23% 39% 36% 142
Gender of Men 1% 19% 41% 39% 298
Respondent \yomen 6% 18% 32% 43% 303
Level of High school or less 3% 11% 42% 43% 228
Education Tech school/Some college 0% 21% 25% 54% 155
College graduate 6% 24% 37% 33% 130
Postgraduate work 8% 25% 39% 29% 98
Childrenin Children in household 4% 23% 33% 40% 169
Household g children in household 4% 17% 37% 42% 437
Region of Bristol & Newport 2% 20% 38% 41% 76
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 5% 16% 39% 40% 282
Providence Area 5% 22% 41% 31% 173
Washington 0% 20% 14% 66% 74
Media Usage CNN viewer 10% 21% 31% 38% 147
Conservative radio listener 3% 6% 51% 39% 56
Fox News viewer 2% 19% 37% 43% 104
Joe Rogan listener 2% 17% 53% 28% 74
MSNBC viewer 3% 20% 52% 25% 164
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 3% 22% 35% 40% 341
Vote Voted for Trump 2% 15% 41% 42% 231
Did not vote in 2020 27% 14% 14% 46% 28
2024 Pres Joe Biden 7% 26% 40% 27% 266
Support Donald Trump 2% 14% 37% 47% 180

Other candidate 2% 27% 36% 35% 52



How Much Heard About Trump NY "Hush Money" Case

As you may have heard, Donald Trump is currently on trial in New York in a case about "hush money” payments made during the 2016 election. How
much, if at all, have you heard or read about this case?

Alot Some Not very much Nothing at all N
STATEWIDE May 2024 47% 37% 10% 6% 627
Voting Registered Democrat 52% 36% 6% 6% 245
Registration pqgistered Republican 76% 22% 2% 83
Registered Unaffiliated 36% 43% 14% 8% 273
Party ID Democrat 52% 37% 7% 4% 336
Independent 32% 47% 2% 18% 102
Republican 50% 32% 17% 1% 180
Political Socialist 23% 77% 58
Ideology Progressive 61% 15% 8% 17% 96
Liberal 57% 41% 2% 0% 95
Moderate 45% 31% 16% 8% 193
Conservative 72% 22% 5% 1% 79
Libertarian 42% 48% 11% 29
Age of 18to 34 26% 51% 22% 1% 183
Respondent 35549 41% 43% 5% 11% 148
50to 64 48% 34% 7% 11% 151
65 and older 81% 18% 1% 0% 142
Gender of Men 54% 31% 10% 5% 298
Respondent \yomen 42% 42% 9% 6% 317
Level of High school or less 49% 29% 9% 12% 241
Education  14ch school/Some college 41% 45% 12% 1% 155
College graduate 41% 45% 12% 1% 130
Postgraduate work 60% 35% 4% 1% 98
Childrenin Children in household 42% 37% 4% 18% 183
Household g children in household 50% 38% 12% 1% 437
Region of Bristol & Newport 63% 31% 6% 1% 77
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 51% 34% 8% 6% 296
Providence Area 32% 44% 15% 9% 173
Washington 52% 44% 4% 74
Media Usage CNN viewer 50% 35% 7% 9% 161
Conservative radio listener 63% 35% 2% 56
Fox News viewer 51% 27% 10% 12% 117
Joe Rogan listener 44% 21% 34% 74
MSNBC viewer 53% 28% 11% 8% 178
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 45% 39% 6% 10% 355
Vote Voted for Trump 56% 30% 14% 0% 231
Did not vote in 2020 18% 66% 16% 0% 28
2024 Pres Joe Biden 53% 38% 4% 5% 280
Support Donald Trump 54% 27% 20% 179

Other candidate 36% 50% 10% 4% 52



Believe Trump is Guilty or Innocent in NY "Hush Money" Case

Based on what you know at the moment, do you think that Donald Trump is guilty or not guilty of the alleged crimes in this case?

Probably not Definitely not Don’t know/Not

Definitely quilty Probably quilty

quilty quilty sure -
STATEWIDE May 2024 51% 13% 11% 20% 6% 592
Voting Registered Democrat 85% 11% 2% 0% 1% 230
Registration pqgistered Republican 1% 6% 17% 74% 1% 83
Registered Unaffiliated 39% 16% 17% 18% 10% 252
Party ID Democrat 81% 16% 2% 0% 1% 322
Independent 41% 16% 5% 28% 10% 83
Republican 1% 5% 31% 51% 12% 178
Political Socialist 86% 14% 58
Ideology Progressive 87% 12% 0% 0% 0% 80
Liberal 84% 14% 0% 1% 0% 94
Moderate 48% 13% 18% 13% 8% 178
Conservative 2% 7% 15% 73% 4% 79
Libertarian 11% 5% 12% 63% 9% 29
Age of 18to 34 55% 20% 14% 3% 8% 181
Respondent 35549 37% 11% 14% 35% 2% 132
50to 64 46% 11% 11% 22% 10% 134
65 and older 62% 8% 3% 25% 2% 141
Gender of Men 35% 15% 16% 28% 6% 281
Respondent \yomen 65% 10% 6% 13% 6% 298
Level of High school or less 36% 14% 18% 26% 6% 211
Education Tech school/Some college 59% 8% 4% 21% 8% 153
College graduate 54% 17% 11% 13% 5% 129
Postgraduate work 66% 13% 5% 12% 4% 96
Childrenin Children in household 45% 21% 9% 21% 4% 150
Household g children in household 52% 10% 12% 19% 7% 435
Region of Bristol & Newport 65% 13% 5% 15% 2% 76
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 43% 15% 10% 24% 7% 278
Providence Area 55% 11% 20% 10% 4% 157
Washington 57% 11% 1% 28% 3% 74
Media Usage CNN viewer 65% 18% 6% 10% 1% 147
Conservative radio listener 7% 20% 8% 62% 3% 56
Fox News viewer 10% 4% 15% 64% 7% 103
Joe Rogan listener 10% 8% 37% 36% 9% 74
MSNBC viewer 71% 8% 14% 7% 0% 164
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 83% 13% 1% 0% 2% 321
Vote Voted for Trump 9% 7% 25% 49% 10% 230
Did not vote in 2020 28% 49% 1% 4% 17% 28
2024 Pres Joe Biden 88% 12% 266
Support Donald Trump 0% 3% 24% 59% 14% 179

Other candidate 30% 39% 21% 7% 3% 50



Based on what you have seen or read, how likely is it that Donald Trump will be convicted in this case?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer

Conservative radio listener

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer
Voted for Biden
Voted for Trump
Did not vote in 2020
Joe Biden

Donald Trump
Other candidate

Likelihood of Trump Conviction in NY "Hush Money" Case

Very likely Somewhat likely Notvery likely Not at all likely
12% 30% 35% 13%
8% 49% 30% 7%
1% 14% 32% 42%
21% 19% 37% 7%
17% 45% 27% 6%
2% 12% 61% 10%
9% 12% 35% 27%
14% 26% 46% 8%
37% 31% 24% 3%
9% 46% 31% 6%
3% 36% 37% 5%
14% 18% 26% 36%
2% 22% 18% 56%
12% 26% 41% 10%
20% 20% 29% 27%
8% 28% 37% 11%
9% 45% 30% 7%
20% 24% 30% 16%
5% 36% 37% 11%
22% 18% 38% 14%
6% 31% 34% 15%
4% 35% 35% 15%
11% 44% 28% 5%
7% 29% 40% 17%
14% 29% 33% 12%
11% 34% 33% 10%
18% 27% 32% 15%
7% 29% 32% 14%
2% 34% 49% 10%
9% 38% 36% 11%
19% 13% 19% 37%
5% 8% 43% 35%
14% 10% 23% 20%
11% 40% 20% 11%
8% 47% 32% 7%
20% 10% 30% 23%
0% 7% 86% 6%
9% 53% 27% 6%
7% 12% 37% 25%
16% 13% 59% 3%

Don’t know/Not

sure
10%

6%
12%
15%

6%
15%
17%

5%

5%

7%
19%

6%

1%
12%
4%
16%

9%
10%
11%

8%
13%
10%
11%

7%
12%
11%

8%
17%

4%

6%
13%
10%
33%
18%

6%
18%

2%

5%
19%

9%

=4

591

230
83
252
322
82
178
58
80
94
178
79
29
181
132
134
141
281
298
211
152
129
96
150
434
76
277
157
74
147
56
103
74
164
320
230
28
266
179
50



Effect of Trump Conviction in NY "Hush Money" Case on Likelihood of Voting for Trump

If Trump is convicted in this case, would that make you more or less likely to vote for Trump in the November 2024 General Election?

Don’t
S SIS Mot oMt ML owhx
STATEWIDE May 2024 16% 3% 53% 1% 24% 2% 623
Voting Registered Democrat 7% 46% 2% 44% 1% 240
Registration pqgistered Republican 65% 6% 26% 2% 0% 1% 83
Registered Unaffiliated 11% 4% 64% 1% 16% 4% 273
Party ID Democrat 6% 2% 49% 1% 40% 1% 332
Independent 13% 2% 69% 1% 15% 1% 102
Republican 38% 5% 51% 1% 2% 4% 180
Political Socialist 13% 71% 10% 6% 58
Ideology Progressive 1% 82% 0% 17% 96
Liberal 4% 41% 54% 2% 91
Moderate 14% 3% 46% 1% 35% 1% 193
Conservative 67% 4% 26% 1% 1% 1% 79
Libertarian 16% 0% 79% 4% 1% 29
Age of 18t034 3% 1% 75% 2% 16% 2% 183
Respondent 35 49 22% 7% 57% 1% 8% 5% 148
50 to 64 25% 2% 40% 0% 32% 1% 147
65 and older 18% 1% 36% 1% 43% 0% 142
Gender of Men 20% 3% 57% 1% 16% 3% 294
Respondent \\5men 14% 2% 49% 2% 32% 2% 317
Level of High school or less 22% 3% 53% 19% 2% 237
Education Tech school/Some college 17% 3% 47% 1% 31% 2% 155
College graduate 11% 2% 61% 4% 19% 2% 130
Postgraduate work 10% 2% 52% 1% 34% 2% 98
Childrenin  Children in household 15% 6% 56% 0% 21% 2% 183
Household  \ children in household 17% 2% 52% 2% 25% 2% 434
Region of Bristol & Newport 15% 3% 33% 0% 45% 4% 77
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 18% 5% 51% 1% 23% 2% 292
Providence Area 13% 0% 64% 3% 18% 2% 173
Washington 19% 0% 55% 2% 24% 1% 74
Media Usage CNN viewer 11% 2% 43% 3% 40% 1% 161
Conservative radio listener 49% 16% 33% 1% 2% 56
Fox News viewer 44% 7% 40% 4% 6% 0% 117
Joe Rogan listener 24% 4% 67% 1% 4% 74
MSNBC viewer 9% 2% 44% 44% 174
2020Pres  Voted for Biden 5% 52% 2% 40% 1% 351
Vote Voted for Trump 36% 7% 52% 1% 0% 3% 231
Did not vote in 2020 2% 61% 1% 36% 28
2024Pres  JoeBiden 6% 46% 0% 47% 1% 276
Support Donald Trump 45% 2% 49% 3% 180

Other candidate 3% 20% 46% 1% 29% 1% 52



Believe Decision to Prosecute Trump in NY "Hush Money" Case Legitimate or Politically-Motivated

Generally speaking, do you think the decision to prosecute Trump in this case was legitimate or was politically motivated?

Entirely Mostly pmv chzﬂ%li?:l\fv Don’t know/Not N
legitimate legitimate motivated motivated sure B
STATEWIDE May 2024 44% 14% 9% 29% 4% 627
Voting Registered Democrat 72% 21% 3% 2% 1% 245
Registration pegistered Republican 1% 1% 1% 93% 4% 83
g p
Registered Unaffiliated 35% 11% 16% 31% 7% 273
Party ID Democrat 71% 22% 4% 1% 1% 336
Independent 34% 8% 12% 28% 18% 102
Republican 2% 1% 14% 81% 2% 180
Political Socialist 81% 19% 0% 58
Ideology Progressive 72% 8% 0% 2% 18% 96
Liberal 71% 25% 0% 1% 2% 95
Moderate 43% 15% 17% 23% 1% 193
Conservative 1% 1% 3% 90% 5% 79
Libertarian 2% 10% 12% 75% 29
Age of 18to 34 57% 13% 22% 8% 0% 183
Respondent 35,49 31% 10% 3% 46% 11% 148
50to 64 40% 13% 6% 37% 4% 151
65 and older 48% 19% 4% 28% 1% 142
Gender of Men 30% 12% 13% 38% 6% 298
Respondent  \y5men 57% 14% 6% 20% 2% 317
Level of High school or less 26% 19% 12% 36% 7% 241
Education Tech school/Some college 55% 8% 8% 25% 4% 155
College graduate 53% 10% 10% 26% 1% 130
Postgraduate work 61% 13% 6% 18% 2% 98
Childrenin  Children in household 34% 22% 7% 27% 10% 183
Household g children in household 48% 10% 11% 29% 2% 438
Region of Bristol & Newport 54% 17% 9% 16% 4% 77
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 42% 16% 4% 37% 1% 296
Providence Area 49% 4% 19% 16% 11% 173
Washington 36% 23% 8% 32% 1% 74
Media Usage CNN viewer 63% 14% 8% 13% 1% 161
Conservative radio listener 6% 16% 5% 73% 56
Fox News viewer 17% 1% 10% 68% 4% 117
Joe Rogan listener 8% 29% 61% 3% 74
MSNBC viewer 63% 15% 12% 10% 178
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 69% 18% 6% 1% 6% 356
Vote Voted for Trump 9% 3% 13% 72% 2% 231
Did not vote in 2020 29% 29% 22% 20% 28
2024 Pres Joe Biden 77% 22% 1% 0% 1% 280
Support Donald Trump 1% 17% 81% 2% 180

Other candidate 31% 19% 18% 28% 4% 52



Acceptable for Pro-Palestinian Campus Protestors to Say Israel Has No Right to Exist

Whether you agree or not, do you believe it is acceptable or unacceptable for pro-Palestinian protestors on college campuses to do the following?
Say that Israel has no right to exist

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Acceptable
15%

14%
10%
17%
20%
15%
5%
51%
32%
8%
2%
5%
17%
30%
14%
6%
4%
18%
10%
14%
12%
18%
15%
14%
15%
10%
19%
13%
6%
10%
14%
3%
10%
2%
13%
17%
1%
14%
7%
22%

Unacceptable
76%

80%
86%
70%
75%
62%
87%
15%
65%
86%
94%
92%
76%
50%
79%
88%
95%
75%
78%
84%
69%
73%
75%
79%
75%
84%
73%
72%
91%
85%
82%
90%
84%
96%
76%
76%
97%
83%
86%
70%

Don’t know/Not sure

9%

6%
4%
13%
5%
23%
8%
33%
4%
6%
3%
3%
7%
20%
6%
6%
1%
7%
12%
2%
19%
9%
11%
7%
10%
7%
8%
15%
3%
5%
4%
7%
7%
2%
11%
7%
3%
4%
8%
8%

=4

625

243
83
273
336
100
180
56
96
95
193
79
29
182
148
151
142
298
317
241
155
129
98
181
437
76
296
172
74
161
56
117
74
177
354
231
28
280
180
50



Acceptable for Pro-Palestinian Campus Protestors to Call for Ban on Sending Weapons to Israel

Whether you agree or not, do you believe it is acceptable or unacceptable for pro-Palestinian protestors on college campuses to do the following?
Call for ban on sending weapons to Israel

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer

Conservative radio listener

Fox News viewer
Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer
Voted for Biden
Voted for Trump
Did not vote in 2020
Joe Biden

Donald Trump
Other candidate

Acceptable
61%

76%
25%
62%
77%
65%
28%
97%
91%
83%
50%
21%
35%
77%
61%
53%
48%
59%
63%
55%
64%
62%
70%
66%
59%
59%
56%
72%
61%
51%
29%
14%
32%
53%
75%
37%
79%
75%
24%
60%

Unacceptable
30%

14%
71%
30%
13%
28%
64%
3%
7%
8%
32%
73%
65%
20%
36%
24%
43%
40%
21%
35%
25%
31%
24%
22%
33%
33%
30%
25%
36%
30%
65%
65%
66%
30%
15%
56%
21%
13%
69%
25%

Don’t know/Not sure

9%

10%
4%
9%
10%
7%
8%

2%
9%
19%
6%
1%
3%
2%
22%
9%
2%
15%
9%
11%
7%
7%
12%
7%
8%
14%
3%
3%
19%
6%
21%
3%
17%
11%
7%
1%
11%
7%
15%

=4

624

242
83
273
334
102
179
58
96
95
193
79
28
183
148
148
141
297
315
241
155
128
97
182
437
76
295
171
74
159
56
117
74
177
353
230
28
278
179
52



Acceptable for Pro-Palestinian Campus Protestors to Call for University to Divest from Israeli Companies

Whether you agree or not, do you believe it is acceptable or unacceptable for pro-Palestinian protestors on college campuses to do the following?
Call for colleges and universities to divest from Israeli companies

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Acceptable
50%

59%
10%
56%
62%
59%
21%
98%
88%
61%
40%
8%
28%
85%
44%
35%
27%
53%
46%
44%
51%
51%
63%
53%
49%
50%
40%
71%
46%
42%
19%
9%
40%
49%
61%
30%
70%
58%
22%
50%

Unacceptable
36%

15%
89%
37%
16%
34%
74%
1%
6%
23%
33%
91%
67%
9%
47%
47%
49%
41%
32%
41%
37%
34%
25%
27%
39%
35%
41%
20%
50%
33%
79%
74%
57%
21%
18%
66%
28%
17%
71%
46%

Don’t know/Not sure

14%

25%
1%
7%

21%
7%
5%
1%
6%

15%

27%
1%
5%
6%
9%

18%

24%
6%

22%

15%

12%

15%

12%

20%

11%

15%

19%
8%
4%

25%
1%

17%
3%

30%

21%
4%
2%

25%
6%
4%

=4

626

245
83
272
336
102
179
58
96
94
193
79
29
183
148
151
142
297
317
241
155
129
98
183
437
76
296
173
74
161
56
117
74
178
355
230
28
280
179
52



Acceptable for Pro-Palestinian Campus Protestors to Carry Out Strikes or Walkouts to Protest

Whether you agree or not, do you believe it is acceptable or unacceptable for pro-Palestinian protestors on college campuses to do the following?
Hold strikes or walk-outs to protest

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Acceptable
65%

80%
28%
64%
81%
72%
31%
98%
97%
89%
47%
19%
67%
86%
63%
53%
52%
63%
65%
49%
70%
76%
81%
66%
64%
66%
58%
77%
64%
67%
36%
33%
50%
57%
79%
40%
79%
79%
31%
57%

Unacceptable
32%

18%
68%
33%
17%
26%
63%
1%
2%
10%
48%
78%
28%
12%
32%
45%
43%
34%
31%
50%
24%
21%
15%
31%
32%
31%
38%
22%
33%
28%
63%
61%
43%
38%
18%
57%
6%
17%
65%
42%

Don’t know/Not sure

3%

2%
4%
3%
3%
2%
6%
1%
1%
1%
4%
3%
5%
2%
5%
3%
5%
3%
4%
2%
6%
3%
4%
3%
3%
3%
4%
1%
3%
5%
1%
6%
7%
6%
3%
3%
14%
3%
4%
1%

=4

626

245
83
273
336
101
179
58
96
95
193
78
29
183
148
150
142
298
316
241
155
130
97
183
437
77
295
173
74
161
56
117
74
178
356
230
28
280
179
52



Acceptable for Pro-Palestinian Campus Protestors to Set Up Tents to Protest

Whether you agree or not, do you believe it is acceptable or unacceptable for pro-Palestinian protestors on college campuses to do the following?
Sent up tents on campus to protest

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Acceptable
43%

52%
4%
47%
57%
44%
15%
97%
73%
46%
33%
7%
10%
75%
34%
29%
24%
46%
38%
31%
45%
48%
58%
38%
45%
47%
34%
59%
38%
36%
19%
11%
39%
41%
52%
26%
44%
50%
19%
43%

Unacceptable
53%

41%
88%
51%
37%
56%
80%
3%
25%
45%
60%
92%
86%
20%
59%
68%
71%
53%
54%
69%
40%
50%
37%
58%
50%
47%
61%
35%
61%
58%
81%
83%
56%
48%
41%
71%
55%
41%
79%
56%

Don’t know/Not sure

5%

7%
8%
2%
7%
0%
4%

2%
9%
7%
1%
5%
5%
8%
3%
5%
1%
8%

15%
2%
5%
4%
5%
6%
5%
6%
1%
6%
0%
6%
5%

12%
7%
3%
1%
8%
2%
1%

=4

627

244
83
273
336
102
180
58
96
95
193
79
29
183
148
151
142
298
317
241
155
130
98
183
437
76
296
173
74
161
56
117
74
177
355
231
28
280
180
52



Acceptable for Pro-Palestinian Campus Protestors to Occupy Buildings to Protest

Whether you agree or not, do you believe it is acceptable or unacceptable for pro-Palestinian protestors on college campuses to do the following?
Occupy university buildings to protest

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Acceptable
29%

32%
3%
33%
36%
32%
12%
93%
53%
22%
17%
3%
2%
67%
19%
14%
5%
33%
23%
27%
36%
25%
26%
24%
31%
28%
22%
49%
13%
17%
15%
7%
36%
27%
33%
21%
23%
29%
13%
30%

Unacceptable
66%

59%
97%
62%
55%
65%
87%
6%
42%
61%
79%
97%
94%
31%
76%
81%
84%
64%
69%
68%
58%
72%
65%
74%
62%
66%
75%
47%
69%
78%
81%
91%
62%
69%
57%
79%
76%
62%
86%
64%

Don’t know/Not sure

6%

9%
0%
4%
9%
3%
1%
1%
5%
17%
4%
0%
4%
2%
5%
5%
11%
4%
8%
5%
5%
4%
9%
2%
7%
6%
3%
4%
18%
5%
4%
2%
2%
4%
9%
0%
1%
9%
1%
6%

=4

624

243
83
272
334
101
180
56
96
94
193
79
29
183
147
150
141
298
314
241
154
129
98
180
437
77
295
172
74
160
56
117
74
178
353
231
28
279
180
52



Comes Closest to Opinion on Tent Protests on College Campuses

Generally speaking, which of the following comes closest to your view on protest encampments at colleges and universities?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Students and the public

University officials have the

have the right to set up and

keep protest encampments

on campus as long as the

right to remove protest

encampments on campus,

by force if necessary, even if

Don’t know/Not sure

protests remain peaceful

51%

64%
7%
52%
68%
49%
20%
97%
72%
73%
43%
7%
23%
79%
39%
39%
40%
47%
53%
39%
59%
51%
65%
38%
56%
60%
43%
59%
53%
46%
21%
16%
40%
54%
64%
30%
42%
64%
21%
54%

the protests remain
peaceful

47%

32%
92%
45%
28%
50%
79%
2%
23%
26%
53%
92%
75%
19%
58%
57%
57%
51%
44%
61%
35%
45%
32%
58%
42%
38%
55%
35%
46%
48%
79%
82%
56%
42%
32%
69%
56%
32%
78%
42%

3%

4%
1%
2%
4%
1%
1%
1%
5%
1%
4%
1%
2%
2%
3%
4%
3%
2%
3%

6%
4%
4%
3%
2%
2%
2%
6%
0%
6%

2%
4%
5%
4%
1%
2%
4%
2%
4%

=4

619

244
83
270
336
100
178
58
96
95
192
77
29
179
147
149
141
296
311
237
155
127
97
178
435
75
294
173
69
160
55
116
74
176
355
228
24
279
177
52



Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Did not vote in 2020

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Approval of President Biden's Job Performance

Approve
43%

78%
1%
27%
75%
13%
1%
44%
51%
92%
49%
2%
8%
33%
35%
51%
56%
30%
56%
28%
44%
52%
67%
40%
44%
63%
40%
38%
49%
79%
22%
18%
7%
68%
69%
4%
47%
87%

37%

Disapprove
57%

22%
99%
73%
25%
87%
99%
56%
49%
8%
51%
98%
92%
67%
65%
48%
43%
70%
43%
72%
55%
48%
33%
60%
56%
36%
60%
62%
50%
20%
78%
82%
93%
32%
30%
96%
53%
13%
100%
63%

Neither/DK
0%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%

1%
0%

1%
0%
0%
1%

1%
1%
0%
0%
1%

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

=4

627

245
83
273
336
102
180
58
96
95
193
79
29
183
148
151
142
298
317
241
155
130
98
183
437
77
296
173
74
161
56
117
74
178
356
230
28
280
180
52



Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Approve - Among Those Who Approve of Biden

What is the most important decision Joe Biden has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as President?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID
Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35to049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
MSNBC viewer

Addressin
climate change or
environment

6%

7%
2%
6%
12%
8%
1%
7%
2%
8%
4%
8%
5%
9%

9%
5%
1%
7%
15%

9%
5%

2%

5%

Addressing

infrastructure

12%

12%
12%
12%
14%
13%
10%
8%
7%
11%
18%
11%
12%

16%
18%
12%

6%
14%
15%
11%
12%
10%
12%

3%
18%

Focus on

middle/lower

class
0%

0%
0%

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%
0%

0%

Good Handling of
conduct/character abortion
4% 7%
3% 8%
5% 6%
4% 7%
6% 2%
2% 12%
5% 6%
17%
11%
2% 3%
4% 8%
6%
2% 11%
15%
2% 6%
3% 8%
9% 3%
3% 17%
3% 3%
4% 1%
5% 12%
2% 3%
1% 9%
3% 14%
2% 12%
3% 3%



Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Approve - Among Those Who Approve of Biden

What is the most important decision Joe Biden has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as President?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

18to 34

35to049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer

Fox News viewer
MSNBC viewer

Handling of Handling of
economy foreign policy
18% 5%
20% 3%
14% 12%
19% 5%
14% 4%
19% 5%
24% 8%

4%

7% 2%
42% 3%
13% 13%
10% 6%
22% 5%
41%

4% 8%
16% 5%
16% 8%
31% 1%
14% 7%

8% 8%
27% 6%

7% 4%
26% 4%
21% 4%
67% 3%
24% 4%

Handling

of/recovery from
COVID-19

6%

7%
2%
6%
13%
6%
2%
9%
1%
8%
4%
11%
4%
8%
5%
7%
3%
1%
7%
0%
11%
1%
3%
7%

6%

Protecting Inflation
democracy Reduction Act

2% 6%
1% 7%
7% 2%
1% 6%
11%

0% 3%
6% 1%
11%
4% 18%
3% 1%
2% 1%
1% 11%
3% 3%
4% 10%
4% 5%
1% 8%
10%

3% 5%
8%

4% 4%
1% 10%
2% 1%
5% 5%
4% 5%



Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Approve - Among Those Who Approve of Biden

What is the most important decision Joe Biden has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as President?

Studfant loan Support for Support for Other Don’t know/Not N
forgiveness Israel Ukraine sure =
STATEWIDE May 2024 11% 0% 10% 10% 2% 231
Voting Registered Democrat 9% 9% 10% 3% 172
Registration pegistered Unaffiliated 18% 1% 11% 7% 1% 53
Party ID Democrat 10% 0% 10% 11% 3% 216
Political Progressive 9% 3% 13% 1% 42
Ideology Liberal 3% 9% 15% 6% 81
Moderate 17% 0% 14% 4% 82
Age of 18to 34 28% 6% 9% 56
Respondent 35 49 12% 9% 14% 15% 34
50to 64 8% 0% 6% 3% 66
65 and older 1% 0% 16% 16% 0% 74
Gender of Men 7% 1% 18% 11% 72
Respondent \yomen 13% 6% 10% 3% 158
Level of High school or less 13% 14% 51
Education Tech school/Some college 22% 5% 13% 5% 59
College graduate 10% 0% 12% 4% 61
Postgraduate work 11% 1% 9% 10% 4% 60
Childrenin  Children in household 12% 7% 6% 4% 59
Household g children in household 11% 0% 11% 12% 2% 169
Region of Bristol & Newport 8% 1% 22% 2% 8% 41
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 4% 7% 8% 1% 100
Providence Area 30% 6% 11% 2% 58
Washington 1% 1% 9% 28% 1% 31
Media Usage CNN viewer 5% 0% 11% 7% 5% 110
Fox News viewer 7% 1% 4% 21

MSNBC viewer 11% 0% 7% 6% 4% 110



Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Disapprove - Among Those Who Disapprove of Biden

What is the most important decision Joe Biden has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as President?

. Handling of . .
Gumpolicy  ongmer emdonmentor o Eo o aration
energy
STATEWIDE May 2024 0% 14% 2% 16% 33%
Voting Registered Democrat 9% 17% 36%
Registration pegistered Republican 13% 3% 2% 55%
Registered Unaffiliated 0% 17% 2% 23% 23%
Party ID Democrat 6% 16% 23%
Independent 5% 1% 36% 16%
Republican 0% 22% 3% 6% 45%
Political Socialist 15%
Ideology Progressive 38% 4%
Moderate 0% 24% 10% 49%
Conservative 17% 4% 8% 48%
Libertarian 34% 8% 5% 17%
Age of 18 to 34 19% 16% 12%
Respondent 3549 18% 2% 21% 27%
50to 64 3% 2% 19% 56%
65 and older 0% 8% 4% 3% 70%
Gender of Men 0% 19% 1% 16% 29%
Respondent \yomen 8% 2% 14% 43%
Level of High school or less 18% 18% 38%
Education Tech school/Some college 7% 3% 12% 26%
College graduate 15% 3% 17% 29%
Postgraduate work 0% 10% 4% 14% 35%
Childrenin Children in household 11% 1% 27% 36%
Household ¢ children in household 0% 16% 2% 11% 31%
Region of Bristol & Newport 7% 1% 25% 30%
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 7% 3% 10% 51%
Providence Area 0% 26% 0% 23% 8%
Washington 21% 20% 17%
Media Usage CNN viewer 0% 33% 4% 17% 6%
Conservative radio listener 11% 3% 13% 58%
Fox News viewer 0% 16% 3% 9% 41%
Joe Rogan listener 39% 1% 9% 30%
MSNBC viewer 0% 42% 1% 3% 34%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 7% 32% 19%
Vote Voted for Trump 0% 19% 3% 5% 40%
2024 Pres Joe Biden 1% 26% 42%
Support Donald Trump 0% 26% 3% 6% 46%

Other candidate 4% 1% 12% 27%



Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Disapprove - Among Those Who Disapprove of Biden

What is the most important decision Joe Biden has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as President?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

2024 Pres
Support

May 2024

Registered Democrat
Registered Republican
Registered Unaffiliated
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Bristol & Newport

Kent & Blackstone Valley
Providence Area
Washington

CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Voted for Biden

Voted for Trump

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Other candidate

Incompetent

3%

1%
3%
4%

8%
2%

3%

5%

3%
6%
6%
1%
5%

9%
5%
1%
5%
2%
1%
3%
2%
5%
9%
3%
5%
5%
4%
3%
3%
2%
2%
17%

Student loan

Insufficient Poor Spending, taxes,
support for Israel  conduct/corrupt or debt

0% 0% 1%
3%
0% 1% 0%
1% 0%
0% 1% 1%
1% 2%
0% 2% 1%
1%
2%
0%

1%
0% 2% 0%
0% 0% 1%
1% 0%

1%

1% 0% 4%
1% 1%
0% 0%
0% 0% 1%
0% 1% 0%
2%

0%
1% 0%

0%
1% 0% 0%
1% 0%
0% 1% 1%
0% 1% 1%
1%

forgiveness

4%

0%
7%

16%
0%
38%

0%
0%

10%

1%
0%
9%

16%

1%
0%
6%
0%
0%
12%

0%

0%

12%

0%

0%
0%



Most Important Decision Biden Made that Makes You Disapprove - Among Those Who Disapprove of Biden

What is the most important decision Joe Biden has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as President?

Withdrawal from

Support for Israel Afghanistan Other None N
STATEWIDE May 2024 15% 4% 8% 0% 332
Voting Registered Democrat 34% 3% 55
Registration pegistered Republican 4% 1% 17% 70
Registered Unaffiliated 15% 2% 7% 0% 187
Party ID Democrat 47% 8% 81
Independent 11% 3% 2% 75
Republican 2% 6% 12% 0% 168
Political Socialist 42% 5% 32
Ideology Progressive 52% 6% 47
Moderate 2% 3% 7% 91
Conservative 4% 3% 14% 1% 71
Libertarian 1% 27% 2% 25
Age of 18to 34 35% 2% 4% 122
Respondent 3549 2% 7% 19% 97
50to 64 4% 2% 6% 1% 65
65 and older 1% 4% 1% 48
Gender of Men 17% 5% 10% 0% 192
Respondent \yomen 9% 2% 6% 0% 129
Level of High school or less 14% 4% 7% 161
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 10% 1% 15% 76
College graduate 19% 3% 4% 1% 62
Postgraduate work 18% 9% 6% 31
Childrenin Children in household 4% 8% 8% 109
Household ¢ children in household 20% 2% 9% 0% 220
Region of Bristol & Newport 11% 24% 1% 28
State Kent & Blackstone Valley 19% 2% 3% 162
Providence Area 14% 2% 10% 0% 102
Washington 21% 17% 36
Media Usage CNN viewer 15% 2% 12% 32
Conservative radio listener 6% 3% 1% 1% 37
Fox News viewer 2% 5% 17% 1% 82
Joe Rogan listener 0% 3% 12% 64
MSNBC viewer 8% 1% 7% 56
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 21% 1% 6% 105
Vote Voted for Trump 11% 5% 10% 0% 201
2024 Pres Joe Biden 27% 2% 36
Support Donald Trump 2% 1% 10% 0% 161

Other candidate 18% 9% 10% 30



